KOROR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT Office of the Mayor Palau District P.O. Box 116 Koror, Palau Western Caroline Islands 96940

KOROR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE No. 104-74

AN ORDINANCE

Supplementing Koror Municipal Budget, Koror Municipal Ordinance No. 101-71, for semi-Fiscal Year 1975, beginning January 1, 1975 and ending June 30, 1975, for the operation of Koror Planning Commission.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF KOROR that:

Section 1. Koror Municipal Budget, Koror Municipal Ordinance No. 101-74, for Fiscal Year 1975 is hereby supplemented by a sum of Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Dollars (\$2,740.00) for the purpose of funding the operation and activities of Koror Planning Commission for semi-Fiscal Year 1975, beginning January 1, 1975 and ending June 30, 1975 to be apportioned as follows:

I. COMPENSATION

1.	Members	\$ 1,440.00	
2.	Janitorial	200.00	\$ 1,640.00

II. OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT

1.	Postages	300.00	
2.	Stationery	35.00	
3.	File Folders	15.00	
4.	Filing Cabinet	50.00	
5.	Films/Sound Systems	200.00	
б.	Xerox/Mimeo	300.00	
7.	Miscellaneous	200.00	\$ 1,100.00

TOTAL: \$ 2,740.00

Section 2. The sum herein supplemented shall only be expended by the Chairman of the Commission after the Koror Municipal Treasurer has certified

KOROR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE No. 104-74

as to the availability of funds and the Mayor of Koror Municipality has approved in writing the documents in support of the expenses.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its approval by the District Administrator, or upon its becoming law without such approval.

PASSED: September 5, 1974 Certified by: Rubasch Fritz Mayor, Koror Municipality

Approved this <u>10th</u> day of <u>January</u> 1975.

/s/

THOMAS 0. REMENGESAU District Administrator Palau District